THE Principal: Mr W Thompson

¢ 4 BRITTONS
f brittons@elatschools.co.uk

ACADEMY www.brittons.havering.sch.uk

12th June 2024

Dear Parents/Carers,

As you are aware, we have closed the main car park between 8.00 a.m. and 3.30
p.m. during the Year 11 GCSEs. This has been very successful and has provided a
much safer area for your children as they enter and exit the school. Consequently,
we are going to make this a permanent arrangement. Please do not block the
space just outside the gates as this is where your children can cross the road
safely. We also have a number of students with complex medical needs who can
depend on ambulance/paramedic care and therefore must have constant access
to the site.

Additionally, | have been asked to bring to your attention the public consultation
dates to help save Havering libraries, as | know a lot of families utilise these.
Please see the attached leaflet at the end of this letter.

Thank you for your support with the entry and exit points.

Yours sincerely,

MR. W. THOMPSON
Principal
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PUBLIC CONSULTATION DATES

Where When Time
Town Hall Tuesday - 9th July 6.30pm - 8pm
Gidea Park Library Thursday - 11th July 5.30pm-7.00pm
Collier Row Library Friday - 12th July 5.30pm -7.00pm
Elm Park Library Thursday - 18th July 5.30pm - 7.00pm
South Hornchurch Library Friday - 19th July 2.30pm - 4pm
Harold Wood Library Friday - 19th July 5.30pm -7pm
Gidea Park Library Wednesday - 24th July 10.30am - 12noon
Collier Row Library Thursday 25th July 5.30pm - 7pm
Elm Park Library Friday 26th July 2.30pm-4pm
South Hornchurch Library Friday 26th July 5.30pm - 7pm
Harold Hill Library Monday 29th July 1lam-12.30pm
Hornchurch Library Tuesday 30th July 1lam -12.30pm
Upminster Library Wednesday 31st July 1lam-12.30pm
Rainham Library Thursday 1st August 1lam - 12.30pm

**THESE DATES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE - PLEASE CHECK WITH THE LIBRARY SERVICE
OR SCAN THE QR CODE BELOW**

PLEASE ATTEND TO RAISE YOUR CONCERNS

COMMUNITY MATTERS TO ALL

HELP SAVE HAVERING LIBRARIES

Consultation closes Friday 2nd
August 2024
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